Independence Administrators                                     837I Health Care Claims Institutional
Provider EDI Companion
IA 837I Companion Guide V1 REV: Nov 2007
 - 1 –
837 I Health Care Claim
Institutional
                        For Independence Administrators
Independence Administrators                                     837I Health Care Claims Institutional

Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name   Element Note
BHT06 Transaction Type Code
Enter code value: CH = Use when submitting
claims
Independence Administrators                                     837I Health Care Claims Institutional
Provider EDI Companion
IA 837I Companion Guide V1 REV: Nov 2007
 - 8 –
Segment: PRV Billing/Pay to Provider Specialty Info.
Loop: 2000A Billing/Pay-To Provider Hierarchical Level
Level: Detail
Usage: Situational by Implementation Guide
Business
Rule:
IA  requires submission with only the following data
elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
PRV01 Provider Code
Enter value: (choose one)
  BI for Billing
PT for Pay-To
PRV02 Reference
Identification Qualifier
Enter value:
  ZZ Mutual Defined /Taxonomy
PRV03 Provider Taxonomy
Enter value: Provider Taxonomy/Specialty
Code
Independence Administrators                                     837I Health Care Claims Institutional
Provider EDI Companion
IA 837I Companion Guide V1 REV: Nov 2007
 - 9 –
Segment: SBR Subscriber Information
Loop: 2000B Subscriber Hierarchical Level
Level: Detail
Usage: Required by the Implementation Guide
Business
Rules:
IA requires submission with only the following data
elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
SBR01  Payer Responsibility
Sequence Number
Code
If “S” Secondary or “T” Tertiary is populated,
the pages are 19-23 as required.
SBR09 Claim Filing Indicator
Code
Enter Value:  BL for IA Products
Independence Administrators                                     837I Health Care Claims Institutional
Provider EDI Companion
IA 837I Companion Guide V1 REV: Nov 2007
 - 10 –
Segment: NM1 Billing Provider Name
Loop: 2010AA Billing Provider Name
Level: Detail
Usage: Required by Implementation Guide > 5/23/07
Business
Rule:
IA requires submission with only the following data
elements for this segment:
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des Element Name Element Note
NM108 Reference
Identification Qualifier
Enter code value:
  XX - Health Care Financing Administration
National Provider Identifier
NM109 Billing Provider
Identifier